RE 10/20/03

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

REC(

06-08-2004



102760162 PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

R SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or file copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masahiro Hanya Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☒ no 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Department 823 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316 Fax Number: 330-796-9018 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ☒ no			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other				
Execution Date: December 16, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 29/172,922	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	tached? □ yes 🗵 no			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dept 823 - Docket DN2002209	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Street Address: 1144 East Market Street	☐ Enclosed			
City: Akron State: Ohio Zip: 44316-0001	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard B. O'Planick, Reg. No. 29,096				
Name of Person Signing Signa	ture Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks,
P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450
Facsimile transmission sent to: (703) 306-5995

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PDS	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office				
703 901 20 AM 9: 26	SHEET				
To the Honorabie Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or file copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masahiro Hanya, 10 -20 - 03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Department 823 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316 Fax Number: 330-796-9018 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ☒ no				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ⊠ no					
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 29/172,922 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ yes ☒ no 					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dept 823 - Docket DN2002209 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: Ohio Zip: 44316-0001 /21/2003 DBYRNE 00000280 071725 29172922 FC:8021 40.00 DA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. King, Reg. No. 33,925 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks,
P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virgina 22313-1450

Docket No.: <u>DN2002</u>	209
Serial No.: 29/172,9	22
Filed: December 18	3, 2002

			ASSIGNME	T		
	WHEREAS,	I, <u>Masahiro Hanya, of</u>	1-50, 3 chome, 1	Kamokogahara, Higa	ashinada-Ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo	2,
Japan, h	nave invented co	ertain improvements in	TIRE TREAD,	and described in a pa	atent application executed the	
16th	day	of December	, 200 <u>2</u> , b	y the undersigned fo	r filing in The United States of	f
Americ	a, being owner	of all right, title and in	terest in and to sa	id application and in	and to any invention describe	d
therein	and having full	right to convey the ent	ire interest both le	egal and equitable her	rein assigned; and	
	tate of Ohio (a	ssignee) is desirous of	acquiring the ent	ire right, title and int	ron, Ohio 44316, a corporatio terest in and to said applicatio all as hereinafter set forth:	
entire ri form or foreign Internat extension division invention	ersigned does hight, title and in embodiment to country based tional Conventions thereof to tal, continuation ons in this or an	nereby sell, assign, tra- terest in and to said in- hereof, and in and to thereon, including the on; also the entire rig be obtained in this on, continuation-in-part by foreign country; and	nsfer and set over vention or inventi- the aforesaid app e right to file sai ght, title and inte- or any foreign co- or substitute apple the undersigned	r unto said assignee, ons, as described in t lication; and in and d foreign application erest in and to any ountry upon said invitications which may hereby authorizes an	its successors and assigns, the aforesaid application, in an to any application filed in an ins under the provisions of the and all patents or reissues of vention or inventions and an be filed upon said invention of drequests the issuing authorit successors and assigns.	e y y e or y or
sign all to myse	and other paten other lawful pa lf (ourselves), v	nt applications in this concern all	or any foreign cou Il other lawful act: y deem necessary	intry relating to said s without further con or desirable to make	atitute, improvement, extension application or invention and to isideration, but without expense this Assignment fully effective	o e
(1)	by the assigne	ntion of all lawful oath ee to further the prose atter of this Assignmen	cution of any app	or supplemental oaths lication or application	s required or deemed advisable ons for letters patent relating to	e O
(2)	and the givin		interference, oppo	osition, nullification	ents, the production of evidence or infringement proceeding of them.	
date of 1		ned hereby authorizes sified application when		sert in this Assignme	ent the serial number and filing	g
his/her s	IN WITNESS signatures.		-		d and seal on the date set after	т
			1 .		D (/	
WITNI	ESS	(L.S.)/ Masahiro	Hanya	Harefu	, Dec. 16, 2002	2
State of		_)				
	of) SS:				
	to me personall	day of ly known, and known ng of same as his free a	to me to be the	_, 2002, before me person who signed	personally appeared Masahim the foregoing assignment, and	Ω d
			-	Notary Pt	ublic	_

RECORDED: 10/20/2003

PATENT REEL: 015411 FRAME: 0739